

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1970 of 2018

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : A.C to SC(Mines)-I

--

08/12.03.2026 At the request of learned counsel for the State
for filing counter affidavit, list this case on 02.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th March, 2026
Jk