

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1970 of 2018

Ibrahim Mian.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr. SC-I

09/ 06.04.2026

Learned counsel Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, submits that he will appear on behalf of the respondents in this case. Let his name be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

- 2.** The petitioner is directed to serve a copy to learned counsel Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav.
- 3.** List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*06th April, 2026
Prashant.*