

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1970 of 2018

Ibrahim Mian .. Petitioner(s)
-Versus-
State of Jharkhand and ors. ...Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s): AC to Sr. SC-I.

10/06.05.2026: None appears on behalf of the petitioner even on repeated calls.
This case is adjourned, to be listed after summer vacation.

06th May, 2026.
Anu-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)